ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2011 Page 1 of 4
1000
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-2664
 Reissued August 1, 2011
  This report is subject to renewal in two years.

that bears the Diversi-Plast Products or Owens Corning
company name and address, the Trimline or VentSure
product name, and the model designation; or is embossed
with the product name and type of vent.
8.0 OTHER CODES
8.1 Evaluation Scope:
In addition to the codes listed in Section 1.0, the Diversi-
Plast Products Trimline and Trimline Plus Ridge Vents,
and the Owens Corning Ventsure Ridge Vents, were also
evaluated for compliance with the 1997 Uniform Building
CodeTM (UBC) and the BOCA® National Building
Code/1999 (BNBC). The products comply with the UBC
and the BNBC under the conditions noted in Sections 8.2
through 8.7 of this report.
8.2 Uses:
See Section 2.0.
8.3 Description:
See Section 3.0 except, under the UBC, change the first
sentence of Section 3.1 to read as follows: The vents
consist of multiple layers of corrugated polyethylene
classified as CC2 plastic under UBC Section 217.
8.4 Installation:
See Section 4.0 except, under the BNBC, replace the first
sentence of Section 4.1 with the following: The ridge vents
are limited to installation on roofs with asphalt shingle roof
coverings and with a minimum slope of 2:12.
8.5 Conditions of Use:
See Section 5.0 except, under the BNBC, replace the
wording in Sections 5.2 and 5.3 as follows:
 5.2 The ridge vents are installed on roofs having a
minimum slope of 2:12 (17% slope).
 5.3 The ridge vents are installed only on roofs with
asphalt shingle roof coverings.
Under the UBC, replace the wording in Section 5.3 with
the following: The ridge vents are installed only on roofs
upon which a nonrated roof covering is permitted in
accordance with UBC Section 1504.3.
8.6 Evidence Submitted:
See Section 6.0.
8.7 Identification:
See Section 7.0.
TABLE 1—TRIMLINE AND VENTSURE DESCRIPTIONS
PROFILE
WIDTH
(inches)
LENGTH
(feet)
PRODUCT NAME
Standard Profile 9 and 111/4 4 and 8 Trimline Standard
Low Profile—Foldout 7, 9 and 111/4 4 and 8
Trimline Low Profile
Trimline Ridge Vent Plus
Trimline® Rigid VentJ Custom Series with StormStopJ
Owens Corning VentSure Low Profile
Owens Corning VentSure with Weather Protector
Low Profile—Rigid Roll 7, 9 and 111/4
20 and 50
Trimline Rigid Roll
Trimline® Ridid Roll® Custom Series with StormStopJ
Trimline Rigid Vent Custom Series with StormStop
Trimline Rigid Roll Plus
20 and 50 Owens Corning VentSure Roll
Owens Corning VentSure Rigid Roll with Weather Protector
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 in.2/lin. ft. = 2117 mm2/m.
1See Figure 1 or additional data.
ESR-2664  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 3 of 4
FIGURE 1
ESR-2664  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 4 of 4
FIGURE 2
FIGURE 3